P.O. Box 720 Kahnawá:ke Mohawk Territory JOL 1B0 Phone: (450) 632-7500 Fax: (450) 638-5958

Web Site: www.kahnawake.com E-mail: communications@mck.ca Enhsakotò:kénhte Nitiotié:ren Tsi Jetsenhaientáhkhwa

Tsi Nahóten Karihwanákere No'nenk News Release

Kahnawá:ke to host Iroquois Caucus

For immediate release

(Kahnawá:ke – 8, Kentenhkó:wa/November 2005) The Mohawk Council of Kahnawá:ke (MCK) will host the next meeting of the Iroquois Caucus on Wednesday and Thursday, 9-10 Kentenhkó:wa/November at the Golden Age Club from 8:30am to 4pm each day.

The agenda includes Border Crossing (including ID's and passports), the 1991 Confederacy Position and the continuing work on the structure and process of the organization.

The Kahnawake meetings will be open to the public and invitations have been sent to the local Longhouses.

The elected Councils of several communities formed the Iroquois Caucus as an organization that could speak with a united voice. They include Akwesasne, Tyendinaga, Kanehsata:ke, Wahta, Six Nations and the Oneida of the Thames (Ontario).

This will be the sixth meeting of the Iroquois Caucus since the initial gathering held earlier this year.

-30-

For more information, please contact:
Jeffrey Diabo
Development Officer for Kahnawá:ke Mohawk Government
Mohawk Council of Kahnawá:ke
(450) 632-7500 ext 394

Joe Delaronde Political Press Attaché Mohawk Council of Kahnawá:ke (450) 632-7500 ext. 251